235730
Convection Heater for Hazardous Locations
Class I, Division 1 & 2, Groups B, C & D (T2B or T3A)
————————————————————————————————————-
Class I,  Zone 1 & 2 , Ex db, Groups IIA, IIB+H2, Gb
Class I,  Zone 1 & 2 , AEx db, Groups IIA, IIB+H2, Gb
Ta = -50°C to +40°C, IP66, Type 4, (T2 or T3)
WARNING!

Amps
(A)
Supply
Wire
Size
(AWG) Built-in T1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
BTX1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
XET1
Thermostat
Your Own
Control Device
2.26 380 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0226-3801-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 5.9 15 14 B or C
2.50 400 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0250-4001-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 6.3 15 14 B or C
2.69 415 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0269-4151-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 6.5 15 14 B or C
3.03 220 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0303-2201-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 13.8 20 12 B or C
3.03 254 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0303-2541-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 11.9 15 14 B or C
3.03 440 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0303-4401-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 6.9 15 14 B or C
3.31 230 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0331-2301-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 14.4 20 12 B or C
3.60 208 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-2081-?-T2B-31-A C A or B or C B 17.3 30 10 A or B or C
3.60 240 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-2401-?-T2B-31-A C A or B or C B 15.0 20 12 A or B or C
3.60 277 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-2771-?-T2B-31-A C A or B or C B 13.0 20 14 A or B or C
3.60 380 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-3801-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 9.5 15 14 B or C
3.60 400 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-4001-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 9.0 15 14 B or C
3.60 415 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-4151-?-T2B-31-A C B or C B 8.7 15 14 B or C
3.60 480 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-4801-?-T2B-31-A C A or B or C B 7.5 15 14 A or B or C
3.60 600 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-6001-?-T2B-31-A * Not Available A or B B 6.0 15 14 A or B or C
4.03 220 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0403-2201-?-T2B-49-A C B or C B 18.3 30 10 B or C
4.03 440 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0403-4401-?-T2B-49-A C B or C B 9.2 15 14 B or C
4.04 254 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0404-2541-?-T2B-49-A C B or C B 15.9 20 12 B or C
4.41 230 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0441-2301-?-T2B-49-A C B or C B 19.2 30 10 B or C
4.76 380 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0476-3801-?-T2B-59-A C B or C B 12.5 20 12 B or C
4.80 208 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-2081-?-T2B-49-A # Not Available A or B B 23.1 30 10 A or B or C
4.80 240 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-2401-?-T2B-49-A C A or B or C B 20.0 30 10 A or B or C
4.80 277 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-2771-?-T2B-49-A C A or B or C B 17.3 30 10 A or B or C
4.80 380 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-3801-?-T2B-49-A C B or C B 12.6 20 12 B or C
4.80 400 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-4001-?-T2B-49-A C B or C B 12.0 15 14 B or C
4.80 415 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-4151-?-T2B-49-A C B or C B 11.6 15 14 B or C
4.80 480 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-4801-?-T2B-49-A C A or B or C B 10.0 15 14 A or B or C
4.80 600 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-6001-?-T2B-49-A * Not Available A or B B 8.0 15 14 A or B or C
5.28 400 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0528-4001-?-T2B-59-A C B or C B 13.2 20 12 B or C
5.68 415 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0568-4151-?-T2B-59-A C B or C B 13.7 20 12 B or C
6.27 380 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0627-3801-?-T2B-71-A C B or C B 16.5 30 10 B or C
6.39 220 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0639-2201-?-T2B-59-A # Not Available B B 29.0 40 8 B or C
6.39 254 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0639-2541-?-T2B-59-A # Not Available B or C B 25.2 35 8 B or C
6.39 440 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0639-4401-?-T2B-59-A C B or C B 14.5 20 12 B or C
6.94 400 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0694-4001-?-T2B-71-A C B or C B 17.4 30 10 B or C
6.98 230 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0698-2301-?-T2B-59-A # Not Available B B 30.4 40 8 B or C
7.48 415 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0748-4151-?-T2B-71-A C B or C B 18.0 30 10 B or C
7.60 208 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-2081-?-T2B-59-A # Not Available A or B B 36.5 50 6 A or B or C
7.60 240 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-2401-?-T2B-59-A # Not Available A or B B 31.7 40 8 A or B or C
7.60 277 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-2771-?-T2B-59-A # Not Available A or B B 27.4 35 8 A or B or C
7.60 380 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-3801-?-T2B-59-A C B or C B 20.0 30 10 B or C
7.60 400 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-4001-?-T2B-59-A C B or C B 19.0 30 10 B or C
7.60 415 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-4151-?-T2B-59-A C B or C B 18.3 30 10 B or C
7.60 480 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-4801-?-T2B-59-A C A or B or C B 15.8 20 12 A or B or C
7.60 600 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-6001-?-T2B-59-A * Not Available A or B B 12.7 20 12 A or B or C
8.40 440 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0840-4401-?-T2B-71-A C B or C B 19.1 30 10 B or C
10.00 $ 380 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-3801-C-T2B-71-A # Not Available Not Available Not Available 26.3 35 8 C
10.00 $ 400 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-4001-C-T2B-71-A # Not Available Not Available Not Available 25.0 35 8 C
10.00 $ 415 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-4151-C-T2B-71-A # Not Available Not Available Not Available 24.1 35 8 C
10.00 $ 480 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-4801-C-T2B-71-A C C Not Available 20.8 30 10 C
10.00 $ 600 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-6001-C-T2B-71-A * Not Available Not Available Not Available 16.7 30 10 C
10
—  INSTALLATION —
Electrical
— WARNING! —

Amps
(A)
Supply
Wire
Size
(AWG) Built-in T1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
BTX1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
XET1
Thermostat
Your Own
Control Device
0.40 347 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0040-3471-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 1.2 15 14
0.60 347 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0060-3471-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 1.7 15 14
0.75 380 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0075-3801-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 2.0 15 14
0.83 400 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0083-4001-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 2.1 15 14
0.90 415 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0090-4151-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 2.2 15 14
1.01 220 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0101-2201-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 4.6 15 14
1.01 254 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0101-2541-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 4.0 15 14
1.01 440 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0101-4401-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 2.3 15 14
1.10 230 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0110-2301-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 4.8 15 14
1.13 380 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0113-3801-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 3.0 15 14
1.20 120 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-1201-C-T3A-31-A C C Not Available C 10.0 15 14
1.20 208 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-2081-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 5.8 15 14
1.20 240 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-2401-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 5.0 15 14
1.20 277 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-2771-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 4.3 15 14
1.20 347 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-3471-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 3.5 15 14
1.20 380 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-3801-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 3.2 15 14
1.20 400 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-4001-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 3.0 15 14
1.20 415 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-4151-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 2.9 15 14
1.20 480 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-4801-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 2.5 15 14
1.20 600 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-6001-?-T3A-31-A * Not Available A or B B A or B or C 2.0 15 14
1.25 400 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0125-4001-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 3.1 15 14
1.35 415 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0135-4151-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 3.3 15 14
1.51 220 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0151-2201-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 6.9 15  14
1.51 254 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0151-2541-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 5.9 15  14
1.51 440 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0151-4401-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 3.4 15 14
1.61 347 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0161-3471-?-T3A-49-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 4.6 15 14
1.65 230 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0165-2301-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 7.2 15 14
1.67 347 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0167-3471-?-T3A-71-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 4.8 15 14
1.80 120 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-1201-C-T3A-31-A C C Not Available C 15.0 20 12
1.80 208 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-2081-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 8.7 15 14
1.80 240 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-2401-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 7.5 15 14
1.80 277 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-2771-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 6.5 15 14
1.80 380 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-3801-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 4.7 15 14
1.80 400 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-4001-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 4.5 15 14
1.80 415 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-4151-?-T3A-31-A C B or C B B or C 4.3 15 14
1.80 480 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-4801-?-T3A-31-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 3.8 15 14
1.80 600 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-6001-?-T3A-31-A * Not Available A or B B A or B or C 3.0 15 14
2.54 347 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0254-3471-?-T3A-59-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 7.3 15 14
3.01 380 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0301-3801-?-T3A-49-A C B or C B B or C 7.9 15 14
3.03 220 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0303-2201-?-T3A-49-A C B or C B B or C 13.8 20 12
3.03 254 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0303-2541-?-T3A-49-A C B or C B B or C 11.9 15 14
3.03 440 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0303-4401-?-T3A-49-A C B or C B B or C 6.9 15 14
3.13 380 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0313-3801-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B B or C 8.2 15 14
3.31 230 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0331-2301-?-T3A-49-A C B or C B B or C 14.4 20 12
3.33 400 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0333-4001-?-T3A-49-A C B or C B B or C 8.3 15 14
3.34 347 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0334-3471-?-T3A-71-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 9.6 15 14
3.47 400 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0347-4001-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B B or C 8.7 15 14
3.59 415 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0359-4151-?-T3A-49-A C B or C B B or C 8.7 15 14
3.60 208 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-2081-?-T3A-49-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 17.3 30 10
3.60 240 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-2401-?-T3A-49-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 15.0 20 12
3.60 277 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-2771-?-T3A-49-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 13.0 20 14
3.60 380 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-3801-?-T3A-49-A C B or C B B or C 9.5 15 14
3.60 400 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-4001-?-T3A-49-A C B or C B B or C 9.0 15 14
3.60 480 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-4801-?-T3A-49-A C A or B or C B A or B or C 7.5 15 14
3.60 600 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-6001-?-T3A-49-A * Not Available A or B B A or B or C 6.0 15 14
3.74 415 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0374-4151-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B B or C 9.0 15 14
4.20 220 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0420-2201-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B B or C 19.1 30 10
4.20 254 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0420-2541-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B B or C 16.5 30 10
4.20 440 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0420-4401-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B B or C 9.5 15 14
Single Phase - T3A (180°C / 356°F) Division Temperature Classification Rating
   - T3 (200°C / 392°F) Zone Temperature Classification Rating
(Continued on Next Page)
11

(A)
Supply
Wire
Size
(AWG)
Built-in T1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
BTX1
Thermostat
Your Own
Control Device
Wall Mount
XET1
Thermostat
4.59 230 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0459-2301-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B or C 20.0 30 10 B
5.00 208 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-2081-?-T3A-71-A # Not Available A or B A or B or C 24.0 30 10 B
5.00 240 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-2401-?-T3A-71-A C A or B or C A or B or C 20.8  30 10 B
5.00 277 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-2771-?-T3A-71-A C A or B or C A or B or C 18.1  30 10 B
5.00 380 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-3801-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B or C 13.2 20 12 B
5.00 400 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-4001-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B or C 12.5 20 12 B
5.00 415 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-4151-?-T3A-71-A C B or C B or C 12.0 15 14 B
5.00 480 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-4801-?-T3A-71-A C A or B or C A or B or C 10.4 15 14 B
5.00 600 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-6001-?-T3A-71-A * Not Available A or B A or B or C 8.3 15 14 B
Three Phase - T2B (260°C / 500°F) Division Temperature Classification Rating
 - T2 (300°C / 572°F) Zone Temperature Classification Rating
Output
Power

Fuse
Amps
(A)
Supply
Wire
Size
(AWG)
Wall Mount
BTX1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
XET1
Thermostat
Your Own Control
Device
2.26 380 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0226-3803-?-T2B-31-A B B B or C 3.4 15 14
2.50 400 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0250-4003-?-T2B-31-A B B B or C 3.6 15 14
2.69 415 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0269-4153-?-T2B-31-A B B B or C 3.7 15 14
3.03 440 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0303-4403-?-T2B-31-A B B B or C 4.0 15 14
3.60 208 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-2083-?-T2B-31-A A or B B A or B or C 10.0 15 14
3.60 240 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-2403-?-T2B-31-A A or B B A or B or C 8.7 15 14
3.60 277 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-2773-?-T2B-31-A A or B B A or B or C 7.5 15 14
3.60 380 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-3803-?-T2B-31-A B B B or C 5.5 15 14
3.60 400 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-4003-?-T2B-31-A B B B or C 5.2 15 14
3.60 415 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-4153-?-T2B-31-A B B B or C 5.0 15 14
3.60 480 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-4803-?-T2B-31-A A or B B A or B or C 4.3 15 14
3.60 600 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0360-6003-?-T2B-31-A A or B B A or B or C 3.5 15 14
4.03 440 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0403-4403-?-T2B-49-A B B B or C 5.3 15 14
4.76 380 3 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0476-3803-?-T2B-59-A B B B or C 7.2 15 14
4.80 208 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-2083-?-T2B-49-A A or B B A or B or C 13.3 20 12
4.80 240 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-2403-?-T2B-49-A A or B B A or B or C 11.5 15 14
4.80 277 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-2773-?-T2B-49-A A or B B A or B or C 10.0 15 14
4.80 480 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-4803-?-T2B-49-A A or B B A or B or C 5.8 15 14
4.80 600 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0480-6003-?-T2B-49-A A or B B A or B or C 4.6 15 14
5.28 400 3 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0528-4003-?-T2B-59-A B B B or C 7.6 15 14
5.68 415 3 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0568-4153-?-T2B-59-A B B B or C 7.9 15 14
6.27 380 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0627-3803-?-T2B-71-A B B B or C 9.5 15 14
6.39 440 3 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0639-4403-?-T2B-59-A B B B or C 8.4 15 14
6.94 400 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0694-4003-?-T2B-71-A B B B or C 10.0 15 14
7.48 415 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0748-4153-?-T2B-71-A B B B or C 10.4 15 14
7.60 208 3 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-2083-?-T2B-59-A A or B B A or B or C 21.1 30 10
7.60 240 3 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-2403-?-T2B-59-A A or B B A or B or C 18.3 30 10
7.60 277 3 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-2773-?-T2B-59-A A or B B A or B or C 15.8 20 12
7.60 480 3 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-4803-?-T2B-59-A A or B B A or B or C 9.1 15 14
7.60 600 3 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0760-6003-?-T2B-59-A A or B B A or B or C 7.3 15 14
8.40 440 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0840-4403-?-T2B-71-A B B B or C 11.0 15 14
10.00 ($) 208 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-2083-C-T2B-71-A Not Available Not Available C 27.8 35 8
10.00 ($) 240 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-2403-C-T2B-71-A Not Available Not Available C 24.1 30 10
10.00 ($) 277 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-2773-C-T2B-71-A Not Available Not Available C 20.8 30 10
(*) (#) Exceeds 480 Volt or 22 Amp rating on factory built-in T1 thermostat. To add the factory supplied wall mount thermostats, Electrical Enclosure A or B is
required. If using your own temperature control device, a remote contactor may be required. Ensure control devices comply to local electrical code and meets the
heater’s electrical ratings and is suitable for the area’s hazardous atmosphere classification
(†) Refer to Page 2 for XEC1 Model and Option Code Reference Chart

Fuse
Amps
(A)
Supply
Wire
Size
(AWG)
Wall Mount
BTX1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
XET1
Thermostat
Your Own Control
Device
10.00 ($) 380 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-3803-C-T2B-71-A Not Available Not Available C 15.2 20 12
10.00 ($) 400 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-4003-C-T2B-71-A Not Available Not Available C 14.4 20 12
10.00 ($) 415 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-4153-C-T2B-71-A Not Available Not Available C 13.9 20 12
10.00 ($) 480 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-4803-C-T2B-71-A Not Available Not Available C 12.0 15 14
10.00 ($) 600 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-1000-6003-C-T2B-71-A Not Available Not Available C 9.6 15 14
Three Phase - T2B (260°C / 500°F) Division Temperature Classification Rating
- T2 (300°C / 572°F) Zone Temperature Classification Rating
Output
Power

Fuse
Amps
(A)
Supply
Wire
Size
(AWG)
Wall Mount
BTX1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
XET1
Thermostat
Your Own Control
Device
1.13 380 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0113-3803-?-T3A-31-A B B B or C 1.7 15 14
1.20 208 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-2083-?-T3A-31-A A or B B A or B or C 3.3 15 14
1.20 240 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-2403-?-T3A-31-A A or B B A or B or C 2.9 15 14
1.20 277 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-2773-?-T3A-31-A A or B B A or B or C 2.5 15 14
1.25 400 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0125-4003-?-T3A-31-A B B B or C 1.8 15 14
1.35 415 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0135-4153-?-T3A-31-A B B B or C 1.9 15 14
1.51 440 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0151-4403-?-T3A-31-A B B B or C 2.0 15 14
1.80 208 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-2083-?-T3A-31-A A or B B A or B or C 5.0 15 14
1.80 240 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-2403-?-T3A-31-A A or B B A or B or C 4.3 15 14
1.80 277 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-2773-?-T3A-31-A A or B B A or B or C 3.8 15 14
1.80 480 3 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-4803-?-T3A-31-A A or B B A or B or C 2.2 15 14
2.26 380 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0226-3803-?-T3A-49-A B B B or C 3.4 15 14
2.50 400 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0250-4003-?-T3A-49-A B B B or C 3.6 15 14
2.69 415 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0269-4153-?-T3A-49-A B B B or C 3.7 15 14
3.01 380 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0301-3803-?-T3A-49-A B B B or C 4.6 15 14
3.03 440 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0303-4403-?-T3A-49-A B B B or C 4.0 15 14
3.13 380 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0313-3803-?-T3A-71-A B B B or C 4.8 15 14
3.33 400 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0333-4003-?-T3A-49-A B B B or C 4.8 15 14
3.47 400 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0347-4003-?-T3A-71-A B B B or C 5.0 15 14
3.59 415 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0359-4153-?-T3A-49-A B B B or C 5.0 15 14
3.60 208 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-2083-?-T3A-49-A A or B B A or B or C 10.0 15 14
3.60 240 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-2403-?-T3A-49-A A or B B A or B or C 8.7 15 14
3.60 277 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-2773-?-T3A-49-A A or B B A or B or C 7.5 15 14
3.60 380 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-3803-?-T3A-49-A B B B or C 5.5 15 14
3.60 400 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-4003-?-T3A-49-A B B B or C 5.2 15 14
3.60 480 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-4803-?-T3A-49-A A or B B A or B or C 4.3 15 14
3.60 600 3 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-6003-?-T3A-49-A A or B B A or B or C 3.5 15 14
3.74 415 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0374-4153-?-T3A-71-A B B B or C 5.2 15 14
4.20 440 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0420-4403-?-T3A-71-A B B B or C 5.5 15 14
5.00 208 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-2083-?-T3A-71-A A or B B A or B or C 13.9 20 12
5.00 240 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-2403-?-T3A-71-A A or B B A or B or C 12.0 15 14
5.00 277 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-2773-?-T3A-71-A A or B B A or B or C 10.4 15 14
5.00 380 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-3803-?-T3A-71-A B B B or C 7.6 15 14
5.00 400 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-4003-?-T3A-71-A B B B or C 7.2 15 14
5.00 415 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-4153-?-T3A-71-A B B B or C 7.0 15 14
5.00 480 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-4803-?-T3A-71-A A or B B A or B or C 6.0 15 14
5.00 600 3 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-6003-?-T3A-71-A A or B B A or B or C 4.8 15 14
Three Phase - T3A (180°C / 356°F) Division Temperature Classification Rating
- T3 (200°C / 392°F) Zone Temperature Classification Rating
(†) Refer to Page 2 for  XEC1 Model and Option Code Reference Chart
(?) A = 120VAC Controls in Large Electrical Enclosure;   B = 24VAC Controls in Large Electrical Enclosure;   C= Line Voltage Electrical Enclosure (small Y junction